The C50L® HuckBolt®
Fastening System
The C50L® HuckBolt®
Fastening System
Strong and dependable lockbolts for heavy-duty,
vibration-intensive applications.
�
1

Grip
Refer to Grip Data Chart
Ordering Information
C50L Pins
Follow the form below to construct a part number for ordering C50L pins. Refer to the Grip Data chart for grip numbers.
C50L (HEAD STYLE) - (MATERIAL) (DIAMETER) (GRIP NUMBER)
Example: C50LR-BR16-4 is a C50L HUCKBOLT fastener, Round Head, Carbon Steel, 1/2" Diameter, Grip 4
TAB-LOKTM
The Tab-Lok feature makes sure
the collar stays on the pin, before
installation, in overhead and down
slanted pin placements. To order
Tab-Lok collars refer to adjacent
charts.
C50L® Huckbolt®
�
Inspection Data
A properly installed C50L fastener will incorporate the dimensional characteristics tabulated below. Should the dimensions ‘A’ or ‘B’ exceed the indicated
values, the fastener is being used out-of-grip. A ‘C’ dimension less than the values specified is an indication of incomplete swage.  A ‘D’ dimension exceed-
ing the tabulated values is an indication of an incorrect or worn anvil on the installation tool. The ‘A’ dimension can be increased to 1/8 and still meet all
published values, provided there is no requirement to meet ASTM specifications pertaining to locking grooves (threads) in the shear plane.
C
D
B A
LC	collar
3LC	flanged	collars
	       Pin	   Collar	    Collar	   Collar
Dia.	    Part No.	  Type LC*	  Type 3LC*	 Type2LR	 A max	 B max	 C min	 D max
1/2	 C50L( )-( )16	 LC-2R16G	 3LC-2R16G	  	 1/16	   3/8	 13/32	  .733
5/8	 C50L( )-( )20	 LC-2R20G	 3LC-2R20G	  	 1/16	   3/8	   5/8	  .916
3/4	 C50L( )-( )24	 LC-2R24G	 3LC-2R24G	  	 1/16	   3/8	 21/32	  1.110
7/8	 C50L( )-( )28	 LC-2R28G	 3LC-2R28G	  	 1/16	   3/8	   3/4	  1.282
* Manufacturer's Option: 'G' or 'GA', unless specified
C50L Collars
Follow the form below to construct a part number for ordering collars for C50L pins.
(COLLAR STYLE) - (MATERIAL) (DIAMETER) (FINISH) (OPTIONS)